6:17
06
PVX1300C2/PVX1300C2DB
Tested and certified battery-powered crimp gun for crimping Cu-terminals, type
Cu-terminals, type KR/KRT 10 mm², KS/KST 10 mm², KRF/KRD/KRT 16-400 mm², KSF/
KSD/KST 16-400 mm², C-sleeves up to 240 mm² total area (C95-120).
Properties:
•	ergonomic design ensures optimum balance in the user’s hand
•	crimp monitoring with warning light (LED) and signal when the correct pressure/
full crimp is not achieved
•	LED work lighting
•	possibility of documentation of each crimp for unique service control
•	crimp force 124 kN (13 tonnes)
•	usage temperature -20°C to +40°C
•	Li-Ion Makita, 5.0 Ah, 18V
•	charger Li-Ion Makita, charging time 22 min 110-240VAC 50-60Hz
•	DUAL: 10 - 300 mm²
Crimp geometries
mm²
(Cu)
Name Crimp geometry
Net weight
(kg)
Length
mm
Width Height Note
10-400 PVX1300C2 Dual, Hexagonal, Oval 7,5 399 319 75 Delivered in standard case
10-400 PVX1300C2DB Dual, Hexagonal, Oval 8,1 399 319 75 Delivered with 2 batteries
10-400 PVX1300C2-ADV Dual, Hexagonal, Oval 15,1 399 319 75 Delivered in CASE ADVANCED
10-400 PVX1300C2DB-ADV Dual, Hexagonal, Oval 15,1 399 319 75 2 batteries and CASE ADV.
10-400 PVX1300C2-US Dual, Hexagonal, Oval 5,6 399 319 75 With US charger
10-400 PVX1300C2DB-US Dual, Hexagonal, Oval 6,2 399 319 75 Delivered with 2 batteries and US-charger
10-400 PVX1300C2-WOBC Dual, Hexagonal, Oval 5,6 399 319 75 without Battery/Charger
DV250
Crimp geometries
Tested and certified crimp head with patented DUAL technology for crimping Cu-terminals, type
KRF/KSF 120-400 mm². Used in combination with foot pump P4000 or the electrically powered
pump PS710 (battery powered version of PS710E is also available).
Properties:
•	crimp head with the patented DUAL technology that provides optimised hexagonal crimping
+ a certain amount of indent crimping in two integrated steps
•	working pressure 63 MPa (630 bar)
•	crimp force 250kN (25 tonnes)
•	large crimp area
•	no die holders are needed for DUAL dies
•	Other accessories (without DUAL function) for crimping both Cu and Al-terminals can be used
•	DUAL: 120 - 400 mm²
mm²
(Cu)
mm²
(Stranded Al)
mm²
(Solid Al)
Name Crimp geometries
Net
weight
(kg)
Length
mm
Width Height
10-800 16-630 16-300 DV250 Punch, Dual,
Hexagonal, Oval
4,8 280 111 74
All Enquiries: tel: +44 (0)1744 762 929 | email: sales@etechcomponents.com | web: www.etechcomponents.com